
Sunday, October 20Siitenos
7. Gam.
Forecast and

349 m.
World News, Dominion Weathe:
Morning Programme

8. 0 News and Morning Programme
8.45 Newsletter from Britain
9. 0 Dominion Weather Forecast
9.30 Songs of Worship
9.45 Patrick O’Hagan (tenor)
10. 0 Band Music
10.380 The Purple Plain (BBC PictureParade Series)
11. 0 Music for Everyman
12. 0 Musical Comedy Favourites
12.30 p.m. Dominion Weather Forecast* Dinner Music
1.30 Science Report (NZBS)
1.50 Book Shop (NZBS)
2.10 Orchestra of the Swiss Romande
Symphony No. 34 in C, K.838 Mozart
2.30 Song and Story of the Maori

(NZBS)2.45 Vintage Humour3.10 Carmen Cavallaro (piano)
3.30 Simon and Laura: A new BBC
Variety Series, with Moira Lister, HughBurden and James Hayter
4. 0 Bing--Some Old Masters
4.20 A Word from Children (ABC)
4.35 Frank Chacksfield’s Orchestra
6. 0 Wild Life in New Zealand, byCrosbie Morrison
6.15 Children’s Session: Songs for
cane Folk; The House at Pooh Corner( C)
6.45 John Charles Thomas and thehingsmen
6. 0 News In Maori
6.25 Dominion Weather Forecast, Newsand Newsreel
6.49 National Announcements and SportsSummary
7. 0 ANGLICAN SERVICE: St. Matthew'sChurch, HastingsPreacher; Rey. Canon K. F. Button
Ds pases

and Choirmaster; J. A. Trin-
a
8. 6 On the Sweeter Side8.46 -Sunday Evening Talk, DominionWeather Forecast and News
8.15 Ken Macaulay (baritone) and
Henry Rudoiph (organ) (NZBS)
8.30 With a Song in My Heart10. 0 ee ae the Epilogue2)10.30 Close down

OXYPNEW PLYMOUTH
8. Oam. Breakfast Session
8.45 Sacred Selections8. 0 Dominion Weather Forecast

Sutherland
11. 0

6.30

Band Music
Hospital Requests
Light Orch®stras
Short Story: Thistledown,. by J. H.
(NZBS)

Close down
Dinner Music
Sport and American Universities,the fourth of five talks by John Wooden

6.45 Overtures by Robert Stolz7. 0 Orchestra and Chorus
7.30 ALife of Bliss (first episode)

(BBC)8. 0 The Melody Lingers On
8.30 In Chancery (BBC)® 3 Rachel Olson (soprano): Russian
Songs :' The Three Holy Kings Gliere
When We Parted Ippolitov-lvanovDawn of Night NikolayefTo Musie TscherepninThree Birds Cui
Slumber Song Gretchaninoff

(Studio)620 In Quiet Mood9.40 Devotional Service: Rev. W. W. H.
Greenslade (Methodist) ‘

:
10. 0 Sunday Serenade10.30 Close down .

OKA 12d VANGANUE
8. Oa.m. Breakfast Session

10.30

Dominion Weather Forecast
Merry Melodies
R.S.A. Notes
From Our Hymn Library
Wanhganul Sports Page: Norm, Niel-
Les Paul Trio
Take it From Here (BRC)

(Repeat of last Wednesday evening’s
broadcast)
11. 0 Close dowa

| 3 Op.m. For Our Younger © Listeners:
Hopalong Cassidy
6.25 Dominion Weather Forecast6.30 The Enchanted Hour (VOA)7.0 The Story of Hein and the Chief
Examiner, by Ernest Bramah, adapted byPatrick Riddell (NZBS)
8.10 Shirley Power and Judith McDon-ald (duo-pianists)
Romance .

Waltz Arensky |

Two Jamaican Street SongsJamaica Rhumba Benjamin(Studio)8.30 Tenor Time
9. 0 Dominion Weather Forecast
9. 4 Phyllis Brown (soprano), AlanBrown (baritone) and Yvonne Puryer
(plano)
Garden of Happiness Wood
Mighty Lak a Rose Nevin
Still as the Night Gotze
Arise O Sun Day
Linden Lea
Vaughan Williams arr. Rowley(Studio)

London Philharmonie Orchestra
Musie from The Wasps Suite

Vaughan Williams
9.40 Devotional Service: D. W. Curham(Brethren) (Studio)
10. O Sunday Serenade
10.30 Close down

2XN 1340 NELSON 22
8. 0 a.m. Breakfast Session8. 0 Dominion Weather Forecast9. 3 Hymns for All9.16 Morning Concert
9.45 A Life of Bliss (BBC) (A repeti-tion of Tuesday’s broadeast from 2XN)10.15 Listen to the Band: A programmeof British Regimental Marches, by O.A. Gillespie
10.30 Cavalcade of Music
11. 0 Close down6.0 p.m. Ohildren’s Corner: SovereignLords (BBC)
6.39 Book Shop (NZBs)
6.50 Programme Previewwee Short Story: The Red Shirt, byIrene McKay NZBS)7.15 Music for Pleasure
7465 Angel Pavement (BBC)8.14 Terry Harris (tenor)

4m.

Mother Machree Ball
The Harp That Once Trad.
Garden of Happiness Wood
Panis Angelicus Franck

(Studio)
8.30 Nelson Newsreel9. 0 Dominion Weather Forecast
8. 3 Musie from Opera and Ballet
9.40 Devotional Service: Captain Richards(Salvation Army)
10. 0 Music in Miniature (BBC)
10.30 Close down

3 CHRISTCHURCH690 ke. 434 m.
6. O a.m. National Programme (see panel)
7.58 Canterbury Weather Forecast '11. 0 ROMAN CATHOLICCathedral of the Blessed SacramentPreacher: His Lordship Bishop JoyceOrganist: Dr Vernon. Griffiths
St. Mary’s College Choir
12. Sp.m. National Programme (see panel)
1.23 Canterbury Weather Forecast5. 0 Children’s) Sunday Service, con-ducted by Mr H. W. Beaumont
6.30 Community Music Makers: Record-ings from the Provincial Towns Music
Festival held recently (NZBS)6. 0 Piano Preludes
6.26 Dominion Weather Forecast, Newsand Newsreel
6.49

PE neg Announcements and Sportssum
yf . "PRESBYTERIAN SERVICE: Knoxurch
Preacher: Rev. M. W. Wilson
Organist and Choirmistress: Miss V. C.Butler
&. 5 Thomas L. Thomas Sings WelshSongs
es ae Symphonic Portrait of Irvinger
8.465 Sunday Evening Talk, Dominion
gaa Forecast and News
9.15 Pops Concert9.46 The Glory of the en eased(For details see 2YA
10.146 The London Symphony Orchestra,conducted by Ernest Ansermet
The Fantastic Toysho ossini-Respighi

+ a4 The Epilogue (BBC)11.0 World News
11.20 Close down

JCS SARISTCHURCH
6. Op.m. Concert Hour
6. 0 Faraway Places (19) (NZBS)
6.14 GriegAndor Foldes (piano)
Norwegian Peasant Dances, Op. 72.Nos. 1 to 7
(Third of eight programmes)

6.33 Dietrich Fischer-Dieskau (bari-tone)
The Erl-King Loewe
The Stork’s MessageThe Drummer
The Fire-rider Wolf
By the SeaThe Phantom Double Schubert

7. 0 The Chamber Music of DvorakThe Hungarian QuartetString Quartet in F, Op. 96 (Nigger)(Fifth of ten programmes)
7.30 THE NATIONAL ORCHESTRA(For details see 2YC)
8.30 Short Story: The Train Despatch-er’s Daughter, by Peter Irving (NZBS)(A repetition of last Wednesday’sbroadcast from Station 3YA)
8.45 TchaikovskiMax Lichtegg (tenor)
Why? Op. 28, No. 3Why Then are the Roses so Pale?Op. 6, No. 5
During the Ball, Op. 38, No. 3Lullaby, Op. 16, No. 1On a Bright Day, Op. 47, No. 6String Orchestra of the Vienna State
Opera conducted by Henry SwebodaSouvenir de Florence
9.38 Victoria de los Angeles (soprano)with Renata Tarrago (guitar)
Spanish Folk Songs from Catalonia,Castile, Asturias, Galicia, Majorca.Andalusia and the Basque Provinces

19. 0 Black Saturday, Red
Sunday:

Aeo of Easter Saturday in Andalusia,y Laurie Lee (BBC)
11. 0 Close down

SXC 1160 JIMARU,,, m.ic.
8. 0am. Morning Music
8. & New Zealand Bands-4: Christ-
rome Citadel Band of the SalvationArmy
9.26 Memories of Richard Tauber
9.45 Sacred Music10. O The Story Behind the Music10.30 A Jeromé Kern Showcase11. 0 Close down
6. 0 p.m. For Our Younger Listeners:The Lost Goldmine6.30 Repeat Performance7.0 Things to Come7.16 Folk Songs of the Frontier
7.30 Scottish Session, featuring Roberta
fiche aastebaicsee

and Mavis Drake (con-ralto
O Wert Thou in the Cauld Blast

MendelssohnBonnie Dundee
Ye Banks and Braes 0’ Bonnie Doon
My Love Is Like a Red, Red Rosearr. Moffat

(Studio)8. 0 Wings Off the Sea
8.380 Timaru Church Choirs: Recordingsmade at a recent combined sacred fes-tival (NZBS)9.4 Prisoner at the Bar (BRC)
9.33 Soliloquy
a ; Devotional Service (Roman Catho-c
10. O Late Night Concert10.30 Close down

BY], 2g REYMOUTH
7. 0 ee, National Programme (see caadt;9.30 Calling All Hospitals11..0 Maddon’s Rock (NZBS)11.30 National Programme (see panel)5. O p.m. Children’s Sunday Service5.30 ClassicaY Requests6.45 Dominion Weather Forecast, Newsand Newsreel
7. 0 ROMAN CATHOLIC SERVICE: St.Patrick’s Church ;

Preacher; Rev. Father P. O'Hararganist. Alice A. Bourke
Choirmistress: kileen Kelly8.15 Variety Stage
8.45 Sunday Evening Talk, DominionWeather Forecast and News
. West Coast Sports Results
9.30 The Guy Lombardo show
O Music for the Night
O Epilogue (BBC)0 Close down

Tiniete ak
6. O a.m. National Programme (see panel)
9.30 National Programme (see panel)
11. 0 METHODIST SERVICE: , CentralMethodist Church
Preacher; Rev. Frank -S. Rigg
Organist: lain Kerr
12. Bp.m. National Programme (see panet)2.0 National Orchestra
5. 0 Children’s Sunday Service
5.30 France Ellegaard (piano)
5.45 Serenade
a 2 ANGLICAN SERVICE: St. Paul’s
Cathedral
Preacher: The Very Rev. Dean Walter
Hurst
Organist: D. Byars
8. 5 King Edward Technical College
Music Festival (NZBS)
Sunday Evening Talk, Dominion

"Wweather Forecast and News
9.15 Favourite Songs by John McCor-
mack
9.30 Music of Offenbach
9.46 The Glory of the e.My Hymn(For details see 2YA
10.15 Music for You (BBC)
1050 Epilogue (BBC)11. 0 World News
11.20 Close down

AYC 00 PUNEDIN,, ,.
6. O p.m. Early Evening Concert
The Zimbler Sinfonietta
Symphony No. 5 in D Boyce5. 9 Margaret Ritchie (soprano)Blissful the Peace Mozart

5.14 The Vienna Philharmonic Orches-
tra
Symphony No. 1 in € Beethoven

5.41 Joerg Demus (piano) :Romance, Op. 28, No. 2 Schumann5.47 The Concert Arts Orchestra
Petite Suite Debussy

8. 2 Short Story: Fantasy Impromptu,by A. k. RBatistichn (NZBS)
6.17 Frederick Grinke (violin) andArthur Benjamin (piano)Sonatina for Violin and Piano

Benjamin
6.34 Malcuzynski (piano)Two Etudes Scriabin
6.39 Strings of the New Symphony Or-chestra
A Simple Symphony Britten
7. 0 Isabelle Nef

sherparcyony)Suites Nos. 5 and 6 Purcell
7.A1 Magna Svendsen (soprano) withMembers of the Copenhagen Music
Society, and J. Ernst Hansen (organ)Wordly Cares That Weigh Me Down
Prepare Thyself for Worshi

’ uxtehude
7.30 THE NATIONAL ORCHESTRA

(For details see 2YC)
8.30 Play: The School for Scandal, byRichard Brinsley. Sheridan, with inci-
dental music drawn from the symphoniesof William Boyce10.60 The Philharmonia Orchestra
Danza Finale (from The Three-Cornered Hat) Falla11.0 Close down

AND a0 DUNEDIN,
9.30 .m. Radio Church of the tA odHa
10, © Little Chapel of Good Cheer10.30 Timely Topics from the Bible
41. 0 Voice of Prophecy11.30 Back to the Bible
12. 0 Oral Roberts
12.30 — Close down

AVL ANYERCARGHLL,7. 0, a a.m. National Programme (seepane
Op.m. Children’s Sunday Service

5.30 For details until 6.25 see 4YA
6.25 Dominion Weather Forecast, Newsand Newsreel
7. 0 PRESBYTERIAN SERVICE: First
Church ;

Preacher: Rev. W. J. Pellow
8. 5 For details until 11.20 see 4YA11.20 Close down

LISTENER SUBSCRIPTIONS may be sentdirect to the Publisher, P.O. Box 6098,
Wellington: Twelve months, 26/-; six months,/>. F

All programmes in this issue are copyrightto The Listener, and may not be reprintedwithout permission.


